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D':J · ... 1 r~:.:NT or= 
Notice of Change in Water Right 0 er~li 'i}Y CES ~~~~E~~s~~~g~s 

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right 
or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you 
are not sure ifthe water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions; 

Water Right/Claim No. Split? 
Leased to Water 

Water Right/Claim No. Split? 
Leased to Water 

Supply Bank? SuonJy Bank? 

65-Q2301 Yes Ila' Yes 0 Yes D Yes 0 

frh,.ljol -11 o'!i--~:Afq Yes D Yes D Yes D Yes D 
Yes D Yes D Yes D Yes D 
Yes D Yes D Yes D Yes D 
Yes D Yes D Yes D Yes D 

2. Previous Owner's Name: Sky Ranch Co c/o Edward Johnson 
Name of current water right holder/claimant 

3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): _G_r_eg~o_ry_a_n_d_A_n_n_O_b_en_d_o_rf ___ _____ ______ --==----==---=---
New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance docwnent Name connector 0 and D or D and/or 

26496+ Deb Lane Parma Idaho 83660 
Mailing address 

208-573-3054 
Telephone 

City 

jfischer@morrowfischer.com 
Email 

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur? 

State ZIP 

D The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document. 
D The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner. 

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: _D_e_c_e_m_b_e_r_15_2_0_1_5 ________ _ 

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water 
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a 
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water 
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar 
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s). 

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items: . . ·: . 

181 A copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance 
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed. 

181 Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right 
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).' 

181 Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation): SUPPORT OA'D\ 
o $25 per undivided water right. 
o $100 per split water right. IN FILE# &5 -~ -~6 ( 
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims. 

D If water right(s) are leased to the Water Suppl Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required. 
D If water rigbt(s are leas Water Sup Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an 

IRSFormW-

8. Signature: 
Title, if applicable 

Signature: 
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable 

For IDWR Office Use Only: 

Receipted by_~}.{:_:)"~---
( \ /H /z._o ICf 

Date \ 0 /IJ /\"'1 
l...NCJ£-r1 'i$ •'\ 

Receipt No. WO'·\le \'is 
Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes D No 181 
Name on W-9 =====-==--=--

If yes, forward to the State Office for proc~ 

Approved by Processed 'd;r-

October 10, 2019 
Date 

Date 

$7;:5.DD 
Receipt Amt. :J?-

W-9 received? Ye~ 

Date '-/~ ( - d-Od--6 



WARRANTY DEED 

Order No.:73471AM 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED 

WR Holdings 3, LLC, a Arizona limited liability company 

Instrument# 395854 
VALLEY COUNTY, CASCADE, IDAHO 
12-28-2011 12:24:34 No. of P1ges: 3 
ReoDfdtd for: AMERITl11.E CASCAOl: 
DOUGLAS A. MILLER Fe.: $18.00 
Ex-Otlicio Raoordu Dtputy: TP 
Electron ically Recorded by Sl111pllfile 

the grantor(s), do(es) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto 

Gregory R. Obendorf and Ann Obendorf, husband ancl wife 

whose current address is: 

26496 Deb 
Parma, ID 83660 

the grantee(s), the following described premises, in Valley County, ldaho, TO WIT: 

Parcel 1: 
The South Half of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter, Section 14, Township 17 
North, Range 2 East, Boiae Meridian, Valley County, Idaho. 

SAVE ill> EXCEPT: 
A parcel or land situate in the southeast quarter of the southeast quarter of Section 14, 
and the northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 23, T. 1711., R. 2E., B.M., 
Valley County, Idaho, ·more partlcularly described as follows: 
Commencing at an aluminum cap marking the conier common to Sections 13, 14, 23 
and 24, T. l'TN., R. 2E., B.M., Valley County, Idaho, the REAL POINT OJ' BEGINNJNG: 
Thence, S. 00° 28' 44" W., 346.20 feet along the east boundary or said Section 23; 
thence, 349•02 feet along a non*tangent curve to the right, whose long chord boara N. 
06° 25' 14" W., 348.83 feet, whose radius Is 3,040.00 feet, and delta angle fa 06° 34' 
41" to a 5/8 inch rebar with a plastic cap on the boundary common to ·aaJd Sections 14 
and 23; thence, 221.95 feet along a cuzve to thv right, whose lo12g chord bears N. 01° 
02' 23" W., 221.90 feet; whose radius is 3,040.00 feet, and delta angle la 04° 10' 59" to 
a 5/8 inch rebar with a plastic cap; thence, N. 01° 031 06" E., 439.93 feet to a 5/8 Inch 
rebar with a plaatic cap on the north boundary of the south half of the southeast 
quarter of the southeast quarter of said Section 14; thence, S. 89° 26' 00" E., 50.00 
feet to the eut boundary of said Section 14; thence, S. ()1° 031 06" W., 661. 79 feet to 
the Potat of Begfnntn1. 
Bearings are based on State Plane Azimuth. 

Parcel 2: 
A parcel of land situate in the south ball of the eoutheaat quarter of Section 14, T. 17 
M., R. 2 E., Bo!se Meridian, \Talley County, Idaho, more particularly described as 
follows: 

Co~en<C'lng at all alumlnum cap marking the comer common to SectioDS 13, 14, 23 
and 24, T. 171'., R. 2 E., B.M., Valley County, Idaho; thence, N. 01° 037 06" .&., 661.79 



feet along_ the boundary C()ttttnon to s~id sections Hi and 14; t.trnnce, 111. ~~- ~o· bl" w., 
50 .00 feet alDng the- soutll boundary of the n.orth hnlf of the sottth half of the sou.th 
east quarter of safd Section 14 to a $/8 inch :rebar. the ~A.~ POINT OF BEGU!NlNG~ 

The.nee, continumg N. s9r.1 25' 51" w.~ 2.~>0'0.66 feet to an aluminum. cap marking the 
center-south-south 1/64 Ca-:rner of s~id Section 14, Th~t1ce1 N. 00" l5' 0.0" E., 89.49 
fe~t along tl~e center sectio~ line of said Section 14 tc a S/S inch ~ebarw Them~et $. ssu-
20' ?.3" lD. 482.66 fo~t alotig an e.."'lsting r~nce t~ a S / 8 inch ~bat, Thence, ·s • .88° 18' 
O.S" E., 648..43 feet along a~ existing !-Once ton 5/$ inch rebar,"Them:e, S. 88° 23' 27" 
Ji::., 1,470.437 feet nlong a1t emsting fen~e to a 5f'/l inch rebu.J:' on the west boundary of 
'We.!it lVIountai:n Road, Then<>e, S. Ol" 03' 0611 \V., 40.82 feet to the Point of ~eglnn.ing. 
Bearings a.re ,lJ~d. Q-ll State Plaiie A~trou.th. 

TO HAVE AND TO- HOLD the said prem1set~, with their appu_rlt~na11ees unto the said Cri~.1.nl<-)0 
ht::irs and assigns fOn!'v~:r. An.rl the said Grant.c)r docs hereby covcnzmt to aJ1d ~"1th tht: s?Jcl 
Gran.Wt~'{s), 'that !sill.ti is / are the ow.ner(s) in fee simple ofsa.id premi~t~u; that they arc free from HU 
enelu'nl:m=mcP.s Except: Current Yem· Taxes, co11.dltions, cov~manr.s, l'C$trictions, reservations, 
easements, rights and righ.tfil of wa~ a.ppa:reut or of tecoi:d. 
Ai1d ('hat ( s~b,e wi.U warranr. «nd dt.!ihnd "t he sa:nc from all lawJ'u"l claims whai"t~oever. 

Dated; Oece.mbe:r 15, .;:.io15 



"7 - .J On this -~----···'i"':J¥-ilfL- day o.f Decen~ber, 20 .l 5, before rm~, 
...J~t.\d,it .. ~ .... .I:l.;~.hcJ:ri:\l.;~2t:~.: ... -.. ...... --...... --···-·· ~\Notary l\.1h1k in and for sair.1 state, personally rwpean.~d 
Rml w_ Coleman k.n<wrn or ide.nrifitKi to r.ne to b'~ tl:w .tvfomager in. the limited Lia.bil\ty Company 
ln.wwT1 a.s WR Holdings 3 U.C, a Arfaona limited liabili!-,y company i.•iho executed the foi;egoing 
.instn.ln:1em, and ackno·wledge:d tO me that he i she executed the sa:rne l.u said LLC .n.a.rne. 

,-·7 .,... , 
On.this .... · .......... ~t.!!...':'fd{.J.?J.L .... d.=.i,y ofD{~<.:en:1lmr., 2015, bt~fore rne, 
.. _,li.l:.':'1..Cli.JL._, _,{ t-<u:1tJ/r..::tl2.?-:..l. .. -L--·--··-···--··· ~l Notary Public in i:md for said state, personally app<:mn~d 
At\.<l1'e\:V N. Baehl.l known ()r identified to xne to h ~ U1t~ Mn.o.agr:r in the Limited Liability Company 
known a~ WR flold:ings 3 LLC, a Ar.izorn:i limitt~d. lktbHit.Y cm:npany who C'KeG'll:l~d the fm·egoi11g 
in.st.rum.ent, ~ind .'!.ckumv1edgcd to me that he/ she executed the· same in said LLC name . 

Nn1il1•y Public • Art~o 
Morl~~vu.<:1"'~~ 

l,JNJM, ASHnO~'N 
;\1)·.l,i:>nilllll IUll £,pi""' 

A 'til.~iS. iflt ?' 

. . , I 
·' : ~·· ·· ... 



··. 

·. -WARRANTY DEED 

Order No.:7S478AM 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED 

Instrument# 395856 
VAUEY COUNTY, CASCADE, IDAHO 
12·2"2016 12:24:41 . No. or .PtgH: 2 
Reoordtd for: AMERITITLE CASQADE 
DOUGLAS A. MILLEI\ · PM: $13.00 
Ex.()flfolo Rtoord•r Deputy: TP 
Electronlully Rtoordtd by Slmpl ifllt 

Aspen Springs Ranch, LLC, a Arizona limited liability company 
. . - .. ;. ; . 

the grantor(s), do(es) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto 
' . . . . . 

'· . 
Gregory R. Obendorf and Ann Obendorf, husband and wife . . . ·.· . . 

whose current address is: 
.26496 Deb 
Parma, ID 83660 

the grantee(s), the following descnbed premises, in Valley County, Idaho, TO WIT: 

The North Half of the North Half of the North HaU of the Northeast Quarter, Section 
23, '.fownship 17 North, Range 2 Eas~, Boise Meridian, Valley County, Idaho. 

~.&~-'~:·~~~:· .. . . ... "· '.· ... ._.-.:- ·· ' . . . . . " . 
A'_P,rcei of~~~~ ~ituate ~n ~.;- ~u~~at quarter of the southe~t quarter of Section 14, 
and the northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of Sectl~n 23, T. _ l 7N ., R. 2E., B.M., 
Valley County, Idaho, more particularly described as follo\vs: 
Commencing at an ~Umm1:l,J:ll cap' ~arklng the c0m.er common t() Sections 13, 14, 23 
anct 24, T. 17.N., R. 2E., ,B.M., V~y· Comity, Idaho, the REAL POINT OF BEGINmNG: 
Theu,ce, s. 00.~. ~~· 44" .;lN ., 3~~2b tee~ .~.iig the east boundary or aaid Section 23; 
th~nqe; 349";()2 'f~et along a non~~·nt curve to the right, whoae long ~horcl bears N. 
06° 25' 14''. .W.~ 348;8~ ~~e.t, ~hose ~c11us ·~.:~,04o.~ ~eet:~ 8:0.~ ~d~lta _angle .1~ p~0.~4' 
41" to a 5/8 blch rebar With a plutlc cap·9_, the boun~ co,iQmon .ic>.tiald SeCti4)ne 14 
and 2s; ·thence, 22f.95 feet al~ng a cUive:to the.right: ~hose'1~ng"ch.orct"11ean":N:o1° 
o~· .~3n w.; ~~~-~o feet, whose radius is' 3~040.0c;> feet, and d~l~ _ang'le '.~ 04'o '10· 69" .to 
a 5/8 inch rebar with~ plastic cap; thence, H •. 01° 03' 06" E.,' 439.93 !eet to a 5/8 inch 
rebar with ~ ;~tl.c ~~p op. .tli~ north boundary of the south half of the southeast 
qµarter 9(~~·so~~east quarter of said Section 14; thence, s. 89° 26' 09" E., 6()..00 
f~et to tb~ '.~ast"bo~~.arY ofs_aJd Section 14; thence, s. 01° 03' 06" w., 661.79 feet to 
the. Point of Beglrndng •. 

Bearings are based on State Plane Azimuth. 

TO HA VE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee, 
heirs and assign~ fore~ei. °And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said 
Grantee(s), that (s)he is/are tp.e owner{s) in fee simple of said premises; tµat they ar~ free from all 
encumbrances Except: Curren~ Year Taxes, conditions, covenants, resh:ictions, reserva.r,ions, · 
easements, rights and rights of way, apparent or of record. . 
And that (s)be will warrant and defend the saine from all lawful claims whatsoever. 

. ~ . : 

... 
.... . . . .. o I ' "• : o • .. • ~ o 

• , l, ••• • •• 

... " . 
•: 

': 

. . : i . ~ 

. .. ' . : · .. 



Dated: December 15, 2015 

Aspen Springs Ranch, LLC, a Arizona limited liability company 

~ 
State of fir1zon &..-< } ss 
County of fY>ac1 t.!D 041. > } 

. I 

On this £~day ~f De~mber: 2015, before me, /.Jn dt<.._, ,/)shdcu2J1. ,a Notruy 
Public in and_ for said state, personally appeared Ron W. Coleman known or id~~tllied to me ~o be 
the Managing Member in the Limited Liability Company known as Aspen Springs Ranch, LLC a 
Ariiona liniited liability company who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me 
that he/she executed the same in said LLC name. · 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year 
in this · e · cate fiist bove written. 



A 
Affiir1T1tle 

Instrument # 395857 
YAU&Y COUNTY, CASCADE. IDAHO 
12·29-2011 12:24:12 Na. or Plaes: 2 
Recorded far: AMERITITLE CASQAOE 
DOUOLAS A. MIL\.ER Fff: $13.00 
Ex-Olllola Reoonltr Deputy: TP 
Eleetronlo11ly Recordtd by Slmpl itllt 

WARRANTY DEED 

Order No.:73483AM 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED 

WR Hol~~ 3 ~-L·<?·• an Amona limited liability company . 

the grantor(s), do{es) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto . . 

an°pJJ' R. Obendorf and ADD Obendorf, husband and wife 
•' 

whose current ad4J'ess is: 

26496 Deb 
Parma, Id 83660 

the grante~(s), ~e .. following de~cribed p~mises, in Valle~ Cou~ty, Idaho, TO WIT: 
.•• l 

The .South Bair of the North·Balf'otthe lforth Wofthe Rortlleaat 
~er, se~oii 2a, Town.Ship 17 Noith, Ralige 2 East, wo"1ae·llerl~. 
Valley Co11Dty, Idaho. · · · 
··"·~ .. ~- • l· · •. : . ·,! • • • • ,. • • • •• • • .. •• . .. • •• : ~ • ••• • •• ·:. 

~?·?. -.:;:<·.·<·'·.·:~)'/.\.'; .-:"· '.:·· ~ ...... · :·J: _:... : . - :/::: :_ . '.- ;: ·' - ... < . -
A P"~•l of land itlt¥te ln .~e no:rth 1/2 of the north l/2 of th~ north eut 
-~/~:of~otl~*° 23;·T. 'i71'., ~ 2 .E, B.M., ValleyCo'41Jlty, Idaho., more 

·-pmJ~UJUIY-C!eacrlbed u f~Uows: · : : · ·. · . · - . . 
COi;Dil;ien~~I -~ 8D alumillmn cap mar~g the 1/4 Comer on the east 
ll0•6" ot$ecUon 23;·T. 17.N., R. 2 B.;'B!Y., Valley Counfy, l~Oj 

· -~~#~e, ·tt· :~ 2~·}~~~----' · .l~~-2~~~~ f'.#.~ ~~ -.. ~ ~-~JUD, ca~; .,:ai;~lig ~· 
aogth 1/16 _~er,pf,_'8Jd ~~tlon·.2$; the~ce~ ·coatJnlJflig •~ 004' ia' 44"· . 
E•~'·o~.1".54 feet atoDi ·the eNt ~w_a~ of.Ute north ~ 1/4 of Mlct 
Section 23 to 'tlie.:REAL POIBT "oi', jBGiimltfG: ~. . . , . 

- ·. . ' - . - . ' , .. ,, .. . . . . . . :, ' . ·~ : ' . . . -. . Thence. N. 89 33 42 .W., 13.&S feet, . · . . 
~~¢~~it~ 0·1··&4• ~"•!' s:~? IO~~~ "- · ·: . · . _ . . . · .. · · 
Thrioet N. 00° 34' saw E., 385.73 feet, " · .. · : - . _. · 
... h~oe, 7~ •• lJ~~.~. ~ong a 'non-~a~nt ourV~ to~~ le~. whoae long chord 
bCan s. 08° 58'J0" .... , 77.31 feet, 'w~~ radlua la'3,040'.00 feet, and delta 

.~gle ... Oi, 0 2'fi 26~ to the _east b_OUD~ of iald Section 23, · · .. 
· ,._.h.,c", S. 00° 28' 44~ W., 315 .• ~ fe~t ·tO the Point of~ginntng. 

;:~:;;:t::-'.: : "., , . : : . , ". .'r ; :·, .· . ; . :. , ·. ·: · . ."· '. 

. . -·· ... -. 
. TO HA VE AND TO HOLD the ~d premises, witli tlimr ap~urieiian~s Unto the 

said Grantee, heirs and as~igiis forever. And the Said G~to~ dqe~ hei:eQY Covenant 
to and with ·the said Grantee{s), that (s)he ie/a:re the owne~(s) hi fe-e ·sim~e of Baid 
preiniseef ¢at they 'are free from a)1 ~cumbrances Except: Curreilt Year Taxes, 
conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, rights and rights of way, 
apparent or of recom. . . . . . . . ·. . . . 
And that (s}he will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever. 

l • •• 

. ·. :· .· 

·. 



WR Hoktings. ~~ L.L.C,, an Arizoua limited liab~lity co.mpa.ny 

State of J:1t~r;..t.bJ..'.Lt.!L ____ ..J se 
Co1tnty ot' _lipl;~J: .. ,f'~-M ... :.:: __ _} 

' ' . 

On this ... _ .... _r,:';!..;;r.& ~lay ()fDecc.mber, 2015~ before in~~, . ·. 
_L...Lctc/iC:B..~1:K.1.i1i ..... _ a.Nobu."Y Pu.blic i11 and fbr sa'id s.tate, personal~ 
appeared Ron W.·· CoJeman l(.ntWn.J. or i.deJitiffod to me to be t11e ManagingMt:.mber :in 
the I ... il:n.i:ted Llal:iili1;y Company .knowt1 as WR HQldi.x),f.ss 3 L.L.C .. ) an AtlzonJl linoite.d 
liability oo:rri:par.zy whO ex~~uted .the for~going fosh'ument, and acknowledged to :me 
that he/she e-s:ecuted -µ1e same in sa..id LI.;C .name .. 

IN WI'f~ES$ Wl1EREOF, j have hereunto St"}t my lumd and affixed niy (Jfticial seal the 
.day and ye~r in this ct-.rtiucate first above w,.·itten. . . · 
. ::v?} ... L~ ' ·CJ A di' . . . . .'. . . . . 

. ~u~.)~r.3,1' .!:t(~.;d~r<'L. · 
Nota~y Public for the State of_/.::· lo:J..;;f.Ll.X.i.fi'-"I! ... - ·- ··-·· 
Re~i(ii.n~~ at: t!'?ia>1r.P4u:> -4:!.,., 
Com~nission ~pire1:1: C:~~,£ :2.?.<} ~:t) 1 ~J.c 

. ~ "' . . 
On this __ r;,-;2i:~· _ d3:Y of Detet'llhfff, 2015, 11(,fore. me • 
... )liJt:di!-c.:...... . .L:.~q:,i)aiJ:fJ:.::,,.,,..1. ..... a.·Noi;E!.ry Public in aud for said state, perscma.Uy .appeared 
iJtPf,~·irt J.?.QWWl tiit<ltlir!..ri. knJru.n or identified to me to be the Managiq.g 'Member in A Tit1 r ew N . 
the J.,il.nited Li.ability Com-p~ny k.tl.qwn. a.s WR ffoldings ~l L,L.C·.:, an Arizona lir.nit.cd aasha 
Ji~bility company who e..xecl.lted the foregoing instrument, and 'll.cknowledged to 1ne, 
that he./ she executed the siuue in said LLC n~:n¢. 

.. 
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Brad Little 
Governor 

State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
322 E FRONT ST STE 648 PO BOX 83720 • BOISE, ID 83720-0098 
Phone: (208)287-4800 • Fax: (208)287-6700 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov 

April 01, 2020 

GREGORY R OSENDORF 
ANN OSENDORF 
26496 DEB LN 
PARMA ID 83660-7297 

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 65-2301 (Split into 65-2301 and 65-23914) 

Dear Water Right Holder(s): 

Gary Spackman 
Director 

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence 
changing ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has 
modified its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for 
you . 

Your portion of each water right(s) has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of 
use. If you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use, 
including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water 
Right. If you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at 
this time. 

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number. 
The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report 
showing the changes to the original water right. 

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When 
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history 
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or 
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from 
forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223. 

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any 
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are 
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website. 

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 287-4942. 

Sincerely~ 

~sley 
fe~~n~;I Records Specialist 2 

Enclosure( s) 

c: Sky Ranch Co 
Water District No. 65 



ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Idaho Department of Water Resources 
Attn; Kensie Thomeycroft 
Western Region 
2735 Airport Way 
Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 

November 12, 2019 

Re: Notice of Change of Ownership 65-2301 

Dear Ms. Thomeycroft: 

332 N. Broadmore Way, Ste. 102 

Nampa, Idaho 83687 

208.475.2200 

Fax 208.475.2201 

www.morrowfischer.com 

RECEIVED 

NOV 1 ~ 2019 

~~ 

Thank you for your November 8, 2019 letter regarding the above Notice of Change of 
Ownership. You are correct that the conveyance deed attached to the October Notice of Change 
of Ownership form did not identify all of the land to which 65-2301 is appurtenant. Thank you for 
calling this to our attention. 

In reviewing the place of use of map you provided for 65-2301, I have identified four of 
the five parcels (covered by 65-2301) as owned by my clients, Greg and Ann Obendorf. The only 
parcel (included in the POU) not owned by the Obendorfs is l 7N02E230305 - that parcel appears 
to be owned by Net Profit, LLC. I have enclosed a map that will hopefully help with your review. 
l also have enclosed three conveyance deeds showing title vesting in the Obnedorfs: 

• Warranty Deed. WR Holdings 3, LLC to Gregory R. Obendorf and Ann Obendorf~ 
Instrument No. 395854. This deed was provided with the original filing. 

• WaITanty Deed. Aspen Springs Ranch, LLC to Gregory R. Obendorf and Ann 
Obendorf, Instrument No. 395856. 

• Warranty Deed. WR Holdings 3 to Gregory R. Obendorf and Ann Obendorf, 
Instrument No. 395857. 

As you noted, because the place of use includes some property not owned by the 
Obendorfs, the.right should be split. Accordingly, I have enclosed the additional fee of $75.00 to 
process the Notice of Change of Ownership as a split. Please note the water right was divided 
proportionally based on the portion of its place of use acquired by the Obendorfs. 

George W. Breitsameter + Laura E. Burri + Julie Klein Fischer + William A. Morrow 



Idaho Department of Water Resources 
November 12, 2019 
Page 2 

Again, thank you for calling the omission to our attention and for your assistance in getting 
it corrected. If you need anything further from us in order to process the Notice of Change of 
Ownership form please feel free to contact me at 208-475-2200 or jfis h r@morrowfi scher.com. 

Sincerely, 

MORROW & FISCHER, PLLC 

C: Greg and Anrl .Obendorf 
Enclosures 



Thorneycroft, Kensie 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Good morning, 

Thorneycroft, Kensie 
Friday, November 08, 2019 11:35 AM 
'jfischer@morrowfischer.com' 
Notice of Change in Ownership for Greg and Ann Obendorf 
IDWR Letter and Water Right Report with Map.pdf; Ownership Change Form and 
Deed.pdf 

I have been working to process this ownership change for Greg and Ann Obendorf for water right number 65-2301. 
While examining the legal description on the deed, I found that the legal description of the point of use for water right 
went across another section (Section 23). This section was not outlined on the property description from the deed, and 
because of that the department cannot change the ownership for the entire water right to Greg and Ann Obendorf 
without another deed being submitted proving ownership of the entire area of the place of use for this water right. 

I have attached a letter outlining what I've found as well as a map and water right report showing where the water right 
place of use is located. The two parcels described on the deed are outlined in red on the map. I will need a deed showing 
ownership of the three parcels outlined in pink. According to our records, these parcel numbers are: RP17N2E230065, 
RP17N2E230004, and RP17N2E230454. If Greg and Ann Obendorf do not own all three of the parcels then the 
ownership change will need to be submitted as a split ownership change. This will need to include an extra $75 filing fee 
as splits are $100 and $25 was already given. 

I have also attached the ownership change form, deed, and letter received on October 17, 2019. 
Please let me know if you have any questions, 

Kensie Thorneycroft 
Office Specialist 2 
IDWR Western 
208-334-2190 

1 



Brad Little 
Governor 

State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
Western Region • 2735 W AIRPORT WAY • BOISE, ID 83705-5082 
Phone: (208)334-2190 •Fax: (208)334-2348 •Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov 

November 08, 2019 

GREG OSENDORF 
26496 DEB LN 
PARMA ID 83660-7297 

RE: Water Right Change in Ownership No: 65-2301 

Dear Interested Parties: 

Gary Spackman 
Director 

The Department of Water Resources (Western) acknowledges receipt of your Notice of Change in 
Water Right Ownership. Our review of your Notice indicates that additional information is required 
before the Department can process the change. The information required is indicated below: 

Evidence of Water Right Ownership: copy of Deed indicating your ownership of the property 
and/or water rights in question including a legal description of the property. 

During our review of the documentation submitted we found that the water right 65-2301 has a place 
of use extending across four parcels located in Township 17N, Range 2E, and sections 14 and 23. 
The legal description on the deed given only matches two parcels located in Section 14. Another deed 
will need to be submitted to prove ownership of the other three parcels located in section 23 in order 
for the entire water right to be claimed. 

A map has been attached showing the parcels outlined in the legal description of the deed given (see 
red outline). The pink boxes on the map show the three other parcels that the water right covers. The 
water right point of use is outlined in blue. 

If the other three parcels are not owned by you, then a water right split will need to be submitted with 
the extra filing fee of $75 to cover the difference as $25 was already processed. 

Because the Department cannot process the Notice without proper documentation, we will hold any 
action on your notice pending receipt of the necessary information. If we do not receive the 
necessary information within 30 days (12/08/19) we will return your notice and all attachments and 
your notice will not be processed. 

Also, please note that permit holders are required to report any change of ownership and/or mailing 
address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Failure to report these changes could 
result in a $100 late filing fee. Forms to assign ownership or update your address are available from 
any office of the Department or on the Department's website. 



If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (208) 334-2190. 

Kensie Thorneycroft 
Office Specialist 2 

cc 

JULIE KLEIN FISCHER ') 
MORROW AND FISCHER PLLC 



Water Right Report 

Home I Water Rights I Research I Search Water Rights 

WATER RIGHT REPORT 

11/8/2019 

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

Water Right Report 

WATER RIGHT NO. 65-2301 

Owner Type Name and Address 
Current Owner SKY RANCH CO 

C/O EDWARD A JOHNSON 
5330 FARROW ST 
BOISE, ID 83704 
2083756787 

Priority Date: 06/05/1922 

Basis: Decreed 

Status: Active 

Source Tributary 
UNNAMED STREAM MILL CREEK 
Beneficial Use From To Diversion Rate Volume 
IRRIGATION 4/15 10/151 CFS 
Total Diversion 1 CFS 
Location of Point(s) of Diversion: 

UNNAMED STREAMINWSE!Sec. 231Township 17N!Range 02EIVALLEY County 
Place(s) of use: 

Place of Use Legal Description: IRRIGATION VALLEY County 

Page 1of2 

Township Range Section Lot Tract Acres Lot Tract Acres !::fil Tract Acres Lot Tract Acres 
17N 02E 14 SWSE 5 SESE 12 

23 = = NENE 34 NWNE 2 
Total Acres: 53 

Conditions of Approval: 

1. C18 THIS PARTIAL DECREE IS SUBJECT TO SUCH GENERAL PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR 
THE DEFINITION OF THE RIGHTS OR FOR THE EFFICIENT ADMINISTRATION OF THE 
WATER RIGHTS AS MAY BE ULTIMATELY DETERMINED BY THE COURT AT A POINT IN 
TIME NO LATER THAN THE ENTRY OF A FINAL UNIFIED DECREE. SECTION 42-1412 
(6), IDAHO CODE. 

https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/RightReportAJ.asp?BasinNumber=65&TypewrWat.. . 11/8/2019 



Water Right Report Page 2of2 

IRIGHT NO. 65-04048 IS ALSO DIVERTED THROUGH POINT OF DIVERSION DESCRIBED 
ABOVE. SOURCE IS ALSO KNOWN AS COWCLESHER CREEK. 

Dates: 

Licensed Date: 

Decreed Date: 10/31 /2000 

Enlargement Use Priority Date: 

Enlargement Statute Priority Date: 

Water Supply Bank Enrollment Date Accepted: 

Water Supply Bank Enrollment Date Removed: 

Application Received Date: 

Protest Deadline Date: 

Number of Protests: 0 

Other Information: 

State or Federal: S 

Owner Name Connector: 

Water District Number: 65 

Generic Max Rate per Acre: 

Generic Max Volume per Acre: 

Civil Case Number: 

Old Case Number: 

Decree Plan tiff: 

Decree Defendant: 

Swan Falls Trust or Nontrust: 

Swan Falls Dismissed: 

DLE Act Number: 

Cary Act Number: 

Mitigation Plan: False 

https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/RightReportAJ.asp?BasinNumber=65&TypewrWat... 11/8/2019 





ATIORNEYS AT LAW 

Idaho Depaitmcnt of Water Resources 
\V cstem Region 
2735 Airport Way 
Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 

October 9, 2019 

Re: Notice of Change of Ownership 

332 N. Broadmore Way, Ste. 102 

Nampa, Idaho 83687 

208.475.2200 

Fax 208.475.2201 

www.morrowfischer.com 

R E C E IV E D 

OCT 17 2ll .9 
WATER RESOURCES 
WESTERN REGION 

Enclosed please find a Notice of Change of Ownership being submitted on behalf of our 
clients, Greg and Ann Obendorf. We have included the processing fee of $25.00 along with a 
map of the property and place of use. 

Please direct any questions regarding this filing to me at 208-475-2200 or 
jfische r@morrowfischer. com. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

C: Greg and Ann Obendorf 
Enclosures 

George W. Breitsameter + Laura E. Burri + Julie Klein Fischer + William A. Morrow 


